
Amended and Restated Cruise Terminal Lease 2
• October 1, 2016 - December 31, 2019
• Commission Action August 11, 2015 to remove Pier 66

Fourth Amendment to the Cruise Facility Lease 59
• Commission Action October 22, 2019 to extend lease for two years

with two additional one-year extension options at the port’s discretion.

Fifth Amendment to the Cruise Facility Lease 105
• Adoption of Exhibit 1 of the MOA per CDC’s Framework for Conditional

Sailing Order and allow payment of percentage rent within 30 days after
the end of the months August and September 2021

Sixth Amendment to the Cruise Facility Lease 137
• Commission Action December 14, 2021 to change the term of the lease

for two years with two additional one-year extension options at the
port’s discretion (for 2024 and 2025 cruise seasons)

Map of Lease Space 139



AMENDED AND REST A TED 

CRUISE FACILITY LEASE AGREEMENT 






















































































































































































































































































